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Youth attended fall retreats

Youth attended summer retreats

34
35

Confirmands

Average number of youth
attended a SMPC Youth event

13

42Mission Projects
10

173 Hymns sung
by the

congregation

Average number of children in
Childen’s Worship each Sunday

35
Average number of children in

BAM! (Bible and Music)

30
Children in Vacation Bible School

and Mission Possible

110

524 People
attended

Festival of
Carols in person

4,000
Eggs scrambled

for Center of
Hope guests 21 Baptisms

156 65 Backpacks
assembled for

Smithfield
Elementary

Gallons of
lemonade

enjoyed on
Sundays

6,674
Vials filled with
body wash for

Roof Above 



102

129
Members of the
Music Ministry

Participated in
the All Church
Reads

Average Sunday
worship attendance

online

Average Sunday worship
attendance in person

300

100

Crafters in the Handiworkers Group

People are part of Supper Circles

25

90
 Adult Study Programs
11

375 Ornaments on
the Chrismon

Tree

181 Adults in
Spiritual

Formation
Classes

153
Scouts in BSA Troops

119 and 219 and  
Pack 119

Students at
SMPC

Preschool

87 Interested in getting
involved at SMPC?

Contact: 
Nancy Metzler

Director of Hospitality
and Connection

nancy@ smpchome.org38 Sunday
Ushers

53
New Members



Click here to give 
online

Greatest Needs

2023 SMPC Annual Financial Report

Operating Fund Giving
390 

Households gave

 $3,073 
Average annual giving per household

$1.2M
Total 2023 gifts  - $25k over budget

Building Fund Giving

$1.2M 
Mortgage

150 
households 

gave $414,700  to the From Strength to
Strength building fund campaign 

$43k
Monthly Mortgage Payment

The campaign ends June 2025. We need
to raise an additional $130,000 to pay off

the mortgage.

Outreach & Mission
Giving

$22.8k
Support of OFCB 

 $5.6k
Christmas Eve offering

$23.6k
Alternative Gift
Market

$15.8k
Support of local
outreach agencies

$2.6k
One Great Hour of
Sharing offering 

64% 
Giving was through

online giving

Support our ministries and programs with pledges and/or
gifts to the 2024 Operating Fund.

Help pay off SMPC’s mortgage with gifts to the Strength to
Strength Fund.

Dr. Matt Brown, Pastor, matt@smpchome.org

Dr. Whitney Bayer, Associate Pastor
whitney@smpchome.org

Rev. Lindsey Odom, Associate Pastor of Youth and
Missions/Outreach, lindsey@smcphome.org

Zach Bowyer, Director of Music and Organist
zach@smpchome.org

Rebecca Guzman, Director of Spiritual Formation
rebecca@smpchome.org

Nancy Metzler, Director of Hospitality and
Connection, nancy@smpchome.org

Cheryl Perry, Director of Communications,
cheryl@smpchome.org

Steve Stevenson, Facilities Administrator,
steve@smpchome.org

Tammy Winchip, SMPC Preschool Director,
tammy@smpchome.org

Mary Katheryne Zagora, Financial Administrator
and Office Manager, mkzagora@smpchome.org

SMPC Staff

2024 Budget and
2023 Operating

Income Statement
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